
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

May    2005  -  April   2006

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

     8.1
-    0.8
-    7.5

-    7.2
     0.0
    16.7

 170,003
 1,032
 5,536

 94,297
 0

 2,034

 157,228
 1,040
 5,988

 101,563
 0

 1,743

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  276,201

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 176,571

 96,331

 164,256

 103,306

     7.5

-    6.8

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 7,439,499

 44,775

 102,181

 7,439,496
 3

 44,775
 0

 102,181
 0

    10.8
   100.0

    14.2
     0.0

     3.7
     0.0

 14,880,188
 7

 90,963
 0

 207,282
 0

 13,430,906
 0

 79,629
 0

 199,865
 0

 7,440,692
 4

 46,188
 0

 105,101
 0

 7,440,696

 46,188

 105,101

 14,880,195

 90,963

 207,282

 13,430,906

 79,629

 199,865

    10.8

    14.2

     3.7

 264,300  258,791      2.1
 8,602  8,771 -    1.9

 272,902  267,562      2.0Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 3,027
 272

 2,812
 273

     7.6
-    0.4

Non-Commercial:

 270,647      2.1

 3,299  3,085      6.9Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,894,402  8,936,443  16,185,384     10.2 17,830,845
 179,264  182,375  328,239     10.2 361,639Transborder

Total - Commercial  9,073,666  9,118,818  18,192,484  16,513,623     10.2

Total - Non-Commercial  2,160  2,292  4,452  9,676 -   54.0

         424
       4,028

           0
       9,676

   100.0
-   58.4

         212
       2,080

         212
       1,948

Grand Total - Passengers  18,196,936  16,523,299     10.1 9,121,110 9,075,826

Total - Air Carrier    7,586,455    7,591,985   15,178,440   13,710,400     10.7

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional    1,487,211    1,526,833    3,014,044    2,803,223      7.5

Domestic

International

Transborder

 1,454,903

 0

 32,308

 1,495,747

 0

 31,086

 2,950,650

 0

 63,394

 2,754,478

 0

 48,745

     7.1

     0.0

    30.1

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 1,149
 0
 6

 2,726
 10

 1

 2,082
 0
 1

 2,543
 3
 0

 1,104
 0
 4

 1,419
 1
 0

 45
 0
 2

 1,307
 9
 1

-   44.8
   161.5
   313.0

     7.2
   198.4
 4,457.8

 1,155

 2,737

 2,084

 2,546

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 1,108

 1,420

 47

 1,317

-   44.6

     7.5

Grand Total - Cargo  3,892  4,630 2,528 1,364 -   15.9

 3,875  4,625 2,524 1,352Domestic
 17  5

-   16.2
   257.4 5 12

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




